# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Endocare, Inc.	06/12/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Timm Medical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6568 City West Parkway	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5083556
Patent Number:	5095895
Patent Number:	5306227
Patent Number:	5624378
Patent Number:	5643290
Patent Number:	5704893
Patent Number:	6248059
Patent Number:	6705987
Patent Number:	D385629
Patent Number:	D398998
Patent Number:	D420740
Patent Number:	D421652

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(612)332-9081 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**PATENT** 

500577026 **REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0372**  Phone: 612.336.4755

Email: ccaron@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brian H. Batzli
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11945.00000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian H. Batzli

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0373

2/5

# **Schedule of Patents and Patent Applications TIMM**

# **Timm Owned Patents - Plethora Solutions Limited**

Country	Status	Grant No	Renewal	Our Ref.	Title
US	Granted	5643290	01/01/2009	P105189.US.01	Penile Cincture Band Loading Apparatus and Method
US	Granted	5704893	06/07/2009	P105190.US.01	Vessel Occlusive Apparatus and Method
US	Granted	6074341	13/12/2011	P105191.US.01	Vessel Occlusive Apparatus and Method
US	Registered	DES 398998	29/09/2012	D105195.US.01	Powered External Vacuum Appliance for the Treatment of Impotence
US	Registered	DES 420740	15/02/2014	D105195.US.02	Powered External Vacuum Appliance for the Treatment of Impotence
US	Registered	DES 421652	14/03/2014	D105195.US.03	Powered External Vacuum Appliance for the Treatment of Impotence
US	Granted	6248059	19/12/2008	P105192.US.01	Powered External Vacuum Appliance for the Treatment of Impotence
US	Granted	6705987	16/09/2011	P105193.US.01	Penile Seal and Constriction Ring
US	Granted	5244453		P105655.US.01	Apparatus for augmenting male potency
US	Granted	5083556	-	P105019.US.01	Penile Cincture Band Operational Apparatus
770	<del> </del>	5005007		DIOCOCCITO OI	<u>PATENT</u> 1147 FRAME: 0374

REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0374

# **Schedule of Patents and Patent Applications TIMM**

# **Timm Owned Patents - Plethora Solutions Limited**

Country	Status	Grant No	Renewal	Our Ref.	Title
us	Granted	5624378	29/10/2008	P105028.US.01	Pumpless Vacuum Generation for Augmenting Male Potency
US	Registered	DES 385629	28/10/2011	D105194.US.01	Elastic Cincture Band Expansion Device for the Treatment of Impotence

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0375** 

# **CONFIRMATORY AGREEMENT A**

This Agreement is made between Endocare, Inc. of 201 Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618. United States of America, a company incorporated in Delaware, the US (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the One Part and Timm Medical Technologies, Inc. of 6568 City West Parkway Eden Prairie, Minnesota, 55344. United States of America, a company incorporated in Delaware, the US (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the Other Part;

## **WHEREAS**

- The parties executed a Stock Purchase Agreement dated January 13, 2006 (the "Stock Purchase Agreement");
- In the Stock Purchase Agreement, the Assignor agreed to sell and transfer the Intellectual Property listed below (hereinafter called "the Intellectual Property") from the Assignor to the Assignee

US 5083556		
US 5095895		
US 5306227	US 6705987	US D420740
US 5624378		
US 5643290	US D385629	US D421652
US 5704893		
US 6248059	US D398998	

3. The effective date of the transfer was February 10, 2006;

### NOW THEREFORE

The parties hereby confirm that the assignment of the Intellectual Property from the Assignor to the Assignee has been properly made under the Stock Purchase Agreement.

Signature .

Position SVP and General Course

Executed as a Deed this day of day of 2008

for and on behalf of Timm Medical Technologies, Inc.

Signature ...

Name David

Position Pressulent